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Q. India and which country have agreed to a bilateral exchange of young researchers and 

Startups, particularly in the field of Biotechnology and Agriculture?  

A) Indonesia  B) Vietnam  

C) Argentina  D) Thailand   

 

Q. India and which country have agreed to a bilateral exchange of young researchers and 

Startups, particularly in the field of Biotechnology and Agriculture?  

A) Indonesia  B) Vietnam  

C) Argentina  D) Thailand   

Answer : C 

 

Q. In which state 'Mission Shakti Scooter Yojana' has been approved?  

A) Odisha  B) Jharkhand  

C) Bihar  D) Telangana  

 

Q. In which state 'Mission Shakti Scooter Yojana' has been approved?  

A) Odisha  B) Jharkhand  

C) Bihar  D) Telangana  

Answer : A 
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Q. Which state government has unveils 'Bomman', the mascot for Asian Champions 

Trophy 2023?  

A) Karnataka  B) Gujarat  

C) Maharashtra D) Tamil Nadu  

 

Q. Which state government has unveils 'Bomman', the mascot for Asian Champions 

Trophy 2023?  

A) Karnataka  B) Gujarat  

C) Maharashtra  D) Tamil Nadu  

Answer : D 

 

Q. Which country has banned sex change and transgender marriage?  

A) China  B) USA  

C) UK  D) Russia  

 

Q. Which country has banned sex change and transgender marriage?  

A) China B) USA  

C) UK D) Russia  

Answer : D 

 

 

 

 

http://www.aparchitexamwarriors.com/
https://t.me/joinchat/AAAAAE8dn2HB6sDtwXmGFg
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=114372970613721&substory_index=0&id=103828281668190
https://www.instagram.com/aparchitexamwarriors/
https://imojo.in/1a0kyas


 

Follow us: Official Site, Telegram, Facebook, Instagram, Instamojo 5 

 

 

Q. Who has been re-appointed as the MD and CEO of Tata Steel for a period of five years?  

A) T V Narendran  B) Dilip Shanghvi  

C) Bhavish Aggarwal  D) Karsanbhai Patel  

 

Q. Who has been re-appointed as the MD and CEO of Tata Steel for a period of five years?  

A) T V Narendran  B) Dilip Shanghvi  

C) Bhavish Aggarwal  D) Karsanbhai Patel  

Answer : A 

 

Q. Who has been appointed as the 25th Director General of the Indian Coast Guard?  

A) Ajay Sinha   B) Rannvijay Singh   

C) Mahesh Sharma  D) Rakesh Pal  

 

Q. Who has been appointed as the 25th Director General of the Indian Coast Guard?  

A) Ajay Sinha   B) Rannvijay Singh   

C) Mahesh Sharma  D) Rakesh Pal  

Answer : D 
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Q. India Nuclear power capacity has set to increase from over 7000 Mega Watt to over 

22480 Mega Watt by which year?  

A) 2025  B) 2027  

C) 2029  D) 2031  

 

Q. India Nuclear power capacity has set to increase from over 7000 Mega Watt to over 

22480 Mega Watt by which year?  

A) 2025  B) 2027  

C) 2029  D) 2031  

Answer : D 

 

Q. Who is the author of the book titled “As the wheel turns”?  

A) Amrita Mahale  B) Ranjit Pratap  

C) Judy Balan   D) Kanishk Tharoor  

 

Q. Who is the author of the book titled “As the wheel turns”?  

A) Amrita Mahale  B) Ranjit Pratap  

C) Judy Balan   D) Kanishk Tharoor  

Answer : B 
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Q. Which country's highest honor 'Grand Cross of the Legion of Honour' was awarded to 

PM Modi?  

A) Germany  B) France   

C) Australia  D) Brazil  

 

Q. Which country's highest honor 'Grand Cross of the Legion of Honour' was awarded to 

PM Modi?  

A) Germany  B) France   

C) Australia  D) Brazil  

Answer : B 

 

Q. Which of the following IIT ranks 149th in the QS World University Rankings 2023?  

A) IIT Bombay  B) IIT Madras  

C) IIT Kanpur  D) IIT Kharagpur  

 

Q. Which of the following IIT ranks 149th in the QS World University Rankings 2023?  

A) IIT Bombay  B) IIT Madras  

C) IIT Kanpur  D) IIT Kharagpur  

Answer : A 
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Q. Which govt announces free bus travel 'Shakti' scheme for women, starting from June 

11, 2023?  

A) Punjab   B) Kerala  

C) Karnataka  D) Madhya Pradesh  

 

Q. Which govt announces free bus travel 'Shakti' scheme for women, starting from June 

11, 2023?  

A) Punjab   B) Kerala  

C) Karnataka  D) Madhya Pradesh  

Answer : C 

 

Q. BIMSTEC Energy Center will be set up in which country?  

A) Bhutan   B) Bangladesh  

C) Thailand  D) India  

 

Q. BIMSTEC Energy Center will be set up in which country?  

A) Bhutan   B) Bangladesh  

C) Thailand  D) India  

Answer : D 
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Q. Which institute has topped the tally of the 3rd Khelo India University games?  

A) Lovely Professional University, Punjab  B) Jain University, Karnataka  

C) Gujarat University      D) Punjab University, Chandigarh  

 

Q. Which institute has topped the tally of the 3rd Khelo India University games?  

A) Lovely Professional University, Punjab  B) Jain University, Karnataka  

C) Gujarat University      D) Punjab University, Chandigarh  

Answer : D 

 

Q. Who has been elected as the new Prime Minister of Finland?  

A) Sanna Marin   B) Antti Rinne  

C) Petri Orpo   D) Alexander Stubb  

 

Q. Who has been elected as the new Prime Minister of Finland?  

A) Sanna Marin   B) Antti Rinne  

C) Petri Orpo   D) Alexander Stubb  

Answer : C 
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Q. Who has been conferred with the highest honors by Fiji and Papua New Guinea?  

A) Amit Shah   B) Yogi Adityanath  

C) Narendra Modi  D) Droupadi Murmu  

 

Q. Who has been conferred with the highest honors by Fiji and Papua New Guinea?  

A) Amit Shah   B) Yogi Adityanath  

C) Narendra Modi  D) Droupadi Murmu  

Answer : C 

 

Q. Who has been honoured with the 57th Jnanpith Award?  

A) Nilmani Phookan   B) Damodar Mauzo  

C) Amitav Ghosh   D) Krishna Sobti  

 

Q. Who has been honoured with the 57th Jnanpith Award?  

A) Nilmani Phookan   B) Damodar Mauzo  

C) Amitav Ghosh   D) Krishna Sobti  

Answer : B 
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Q. Who has recently been conferred with the highest civilian honor of France?  

A) Draupadi Murmu   B) N. Chandrasekaran   

C) Narendra Modi   D) Sachin Tendulkar  

 

Q. Who has recently been conferred with the highest civilian honor of France?  

A) Draupadi Murmu   B) N. Chandrasekaran   

C) Narendra Modi   D) Sachin Tendulkar  

Answer : B 

 

Q. Morarji Desai National Institute of Yoga (MDNIY) under the Union Ministry of 

AYUSH has organized a mega ‘Yoga Festival’ in which city?  

A) Bengaluru  B) Hyderabad  

C) New Delhi  D) Mumbai 

 

Q. Morarji Desai National Institute of Yoga (MDNIY) under the Union Ministry of 

AYUSH has organized  a mega ‘Yoga Festival’ in which city?  

A) Bengaluru  B) Hyderabad  

C) New Delhi  D) Mumbai 

Answer - B 

 

 

 

 

http://www.aparchitexamwarriors.com/
https://t.me/joinchat/AAAAAE8dn2HB6sDtwXmGFg
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=114372970613721&substory_index=0&id=103828281668190
https://www.instagram.com/aparchitexamwarriors/
https://imojo.in/1a0kyas


 

Follow us: Official Site, Telegram, Facebook, Instagram, Instamojo 12 

 

 

Q. Which state has become first state to make digital health cards for children?  

A) Andhra Pradesh   B) Telangana  

C) Kerala     D) Uttar Pradesh  

 

Q. Which state has become first state to make digital health cards for children?  

A) Andhra Pradesh   B) Telangana  

C) Kerala     D) Uttar Pradesh  

Answer : D 

 

 

Q. Which state CM has inaugurated one of India’s longest Skywalk bridges, which spans 

570 meters in  length and 4.2 meters in width?  

A) Karnataka   B) Madhya Pradesh  

C) Uttar Pradesh   D) Tamil Nadu   

 

Q. Which state CM has inaugurated one of India’s longest Skywalk bridges, which spans 

570 meters in  length and 4.2 meters in width?  

A) Karnataka   B) Madhya Pradesh  

C) Uttar Pradesh   D) Tamil Nadu   

Answer : D 
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Q. The 100th meeting of the G20 grouping , under India's presidency was held in which 

city?  

A) Gurugram  

B) New Delhi  

C) Lucknow  

D) Varanasi  

 

Q. The 100th meeting of the G20 grouping , under India's presidency was held in which 

city?  

A) Gurugram  

B) New Delhi  

C) Lucknow  

D) Varanasi  

Answer:- D 

 

. On which date RBI issued a notice to stop the circulation of ₹2000 banknotes, But   

it will remain as a legal tender.  

A) 18 May 2023  

B) 19 May 2023  

C) 20 May 2023  

D) 17 May 2023  
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Q. On which date RBI issued a notice to stop the circulation of ₹2000 banknotes, But   

it will remain as a legal tender.  

A) 18 May 2023  

B) 19 May 2023  

C) 20 May 2023  

D) 17 May 2023  

Answer:- B 

 

Q. The total value of the ₹2000 notes has declined from ₹6.73 crore at its peak of   

March 31,2018 (37.3% of notes in circulation) to ₹ 3.62 lakh crore constituting only   

____% of notes in circulation on March 31,2023?  

A) 11.5%  

B) 12.2%  

C) 10.8%  

D) 7.5%  

 

Q. The total value of the ₹2000 notes has declined from ₹6.73 crore at its peak of   

March 31,2018 (37.3% of notes in circulation) to ₹ 3.62 lakh crore constituting only   

____% of notes in circulation on March 31,2023?  

A) 11.5%  

B) 12.2%  

C) 10.8%  

D) 7.5%  
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Answer:- C 

 

Q.Prime Minister Narendra Modi has installed "Sengol" in a dedicated enclosure to the   

right of the Speaker's chair in the Lok sabha chamber. Sengol is a symbol of rule in the   

which kingdoms of the past?  

A) Telugu  

B) Kanadda  

C) Tamil  

D) Assamese 

 

Q.Prime Minister Narendra Modi has installed "Sengol" in a dedicated enclosure to the   

right of the Speaker's chair in the Lok sabha chamber. Sengol is a symbol of rule in the   

which kingdoms of the past?  

A)Telugu  

B)Kanadda  

C)Tamil  

D)Assamese 

Answer: C 

 

Q. The "Sengol" installed by PM Modi which is associated with ___ Empire , one of   

the longest -ruling and most influential dynasties in South India.  

A) Chalukya  

B) Chola  
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C) Rastrykuta  

D) Behmani   

 

Q. The "Sengol" installed by PM Modi which is associated with ___ Empire , one of   

the longest -ruling and most influential dynasties in South India.  

A) Chalukya  

B) Chola  

C) Rastrykuta  

D) Behmani   

Answer:- B 

 

Q. The New Parliament, the loksabha and Rajyasabha hall based on the theme of ____   

respectively and the nation tree the banyan in the centre of the parliament building.  

A)National Flower "Lotus" and National Bird "Peacock"  

B)National Bird "Peacock"and National Flower "Lotus"  

C)National Animal "Tiger" and National Bird "Peacock"  

D)National Bird "Peacock" and National Animal "Tiger"  

 

 

Q. The New Parliament, the loksabha and Rajyasabha hall based on the theme of ____   

respectively and the nation tree the banyan in the centre of the parliament building.  

A)National Flower "Lotus" and National Bird "Peacock"  

B)National Bird "Peacock"and National Flower "Lotus"  
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C)National Animal "Tiger" and National Bird "Peacock"  

D)National Bird "Peacock" and National Animal "Tiger"  

Answer:- B 

 

Q. How many priorities are emphasised in the Union Budget for 2023–24?  

A) Eight  

B) Five  

C) Seven  

D) Ten  

 

Q. How many priorities are emphasised in the Union Budget for 2023–24?  

A) Eight  

B) Five  

C) Seven  

D) Ten  

Answer: C 

 

Q.What is the minimum deposit in SSY?   

A) ₹200   

B) ₹500   

C) ₹1000   

D) ₹250   

 

http://www.aparchitexamwarriors.com/
https://t.me/joinchat/AAAAAE8dn2HB6sDtwXmGFg
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=114372970613721&substory_index=0&id=103828281668190
https://www.instagram.com/aparchitexamwarriors/
https://imojo.in/1a0kyas


 

Follow us: Official Site, Telegram, Facebook, Instagram, Instamojo 18 

 

 

Q.What is the minimum deposit in SSY?   

A) ₹200   

B) ₹500   

C) ₹1000   

D) ₹250   

Answer:- D 

 

Q.Senior citizens can claim a deduction of up to Rs ____ under section 80C of the   

Income-tax Act, 1961 for investing in the Senior Citizens' Savings Scheme.  

A) 1 lakh  

B) 1.5 lakhs  

C) 2 lakhs  

D) 2.5 lakhs   

 

Q.Senior citizens can claim a deduction of up to Rs ____ under section 80C of the   

Income-tax Act, 1961 for investing in the Senior Citizens' Savings Scheme.  

A) 1 lakh  

B) 1.5 lakhs  

C) 2 lakhs  

D) 2.5 lakhs   

Answer:- B 
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Q.As per the recent report Prime Minister Narendra Modi, laid the foundation stones   

of two Jal Jeevan Mission project at Tiptur and Chikkanayakanahalli at Tumakuru in   

___?   

A) Tamil Nadu   

B) Kerala   

C) Andhra Pradesh   

D) Karnataka   

 

Q.As per the recent report Prime Minister Narendra Modi, laid the foundation stones   

of two Jal Jeevan Mission project at Tiptur and Chikkanayakanahalli at Tumakuru in   

___?   

A) Tamil Nadu   

B) Kerala   

C) Andhra Pradesh   

D) Karnataka   

Answer:- D 

 

Q. What is the Budget Outlay for Jal jeevan Mission in FY 23-24?   

A) 60,000 crore   

B) 70,000 crore   

C) 4,000 crore   

D) 13,625 crore   

 

http://www.aparchitexamwarriors.com/
https://t.me/joinchat/AAAAAE8dn2HB6sDtwXmGFg
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=114372970613721&substory_index=0&id=103828281668190
https://www.instagram.com/aparchitexamwarriors/
https://imojo.in/1a0kyas


 

Follow us: Official Site, Telegram, Facebook, Instagram, Instamojo 20 

 

 

Q. What is the Budget Outlay for Jal jeevan Mission in FY 23-24?   

A) 60,000 crore   

B) 70,000 crore   

C) 4,000 crore   

D) 13,625 crore   

Answer:- B 

 

 

Q. The Ministry of Finance has said that total enrolment under the Atal Pension   

Yojana (APY) has crossed the five crore 20 lakh mark as of the 31st of March of this   

year.?  

A) 8 crore 20 lakh   

B) 5 crore 20 lakh   

C) 7 crore 20 lakh   

D) 9 crore 20 lakh   

 

Q. The Ministry of Finance has said that total enrolment under the Atal Pension   

Yojana (APY) has crossed the five crore 20 lakh mark as of the 31st of March of this   

year.?  

A) 8 crore 20 lakh   

B) 5 crore 20 lakh   

C) 7 crore 20 lakh   

D) 9 crore 20 lakh   
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Answer:- B 

 

Q. What is India's rank in the list of most polluted countries on the World Air Quality 

Index?  

A) 5th  B) 6th  

C) 7th  D) 8th  

 

Q. What is India's rank in the list of most polluted countries on the World Air Quality 

Index?  

A) 5th  B) 6th  

C) 7th   D) 8th  

Answer : D 

 

Q. PM Modi inaugurated Asia's biggest aero show "Aero India 2023", what is its theme?  

A) Trade Expo & Defense Expo Show  

B) The Runway of Atmanirbhar Bharat  

C) The Runway to Billion Opportunities  

D) Aero Show for Billion Opportunities 

 

Q. PM Modi inaugurated Asia's biggest aero show "Aero India 2023", what is its theme?  

A) Trade Expo & Defense Expo Show  

B) The Runway of Atmanirbhar Bharat  

C) The Runway to Billion Opportunities  
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D) Aero Show for Billion Opportunities 

Answer:C 

 

Q. What is the theme of the Janaushadhi Diwas 2023?  

A) Jan Aushadhi-Jan Upyogi  

B) Achi Dawa, Sasti Dawa  

C) Seva Bhi – Rozgar bhi  

D) Jan Aushadhi Sasti Bhi – Achhi Bhi  

 

Q. What is the theme of the Janaushadhi Diwas 2023?  

A) Jan Aushadhi-Jan Upyogi  

B) Achi Dawa, Sasti Dawa  

C) Seva Bhi – Rozgar bhi  

D) Jan Aushadhi Sasti Bhi – Achhi Bhi  

Answer : D 

 

Q. What is the rank of India in the Global Terrorism Index 2023?  

A) 9th  B) 27th  

C) 13th  D) 33rd  

 

Q. What is the rank of India in the Global Terrorism Index 2023?  

A) 9th B) 27th  

C) 13th D) 33rd  
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Answer : C 

 

Q. Shivamogga Airport was recently inaugurated in which state?  

A) Odisha   B) Assam  

C) Karnataka  D) Tamil Nadu  

 

Q. Shivamogga Airport was recently inaugurated in which state?  

A) Odisha   B) Assam  

C) Karnataka  D) Tamil Nadu  

Answer : C 

 

 

Q. Padma Lakshmi has recently become the first transgender lawyer of which state?  

A) Kerala   B) Maharashtra  

C) Karnataka  D) Bihar  

 

Q. Padma Lakshmi has recently become the first transgender lawyer of which state?  

A) Kerala   B) Maharashtra  

C) Karnataka  D) Bihar  

Answer : A 
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Q. The Indian government has announceda plan to add_ of renewable energy capacity in 

the next five years.  

A) 250 GW  B) 300 GW  

C) 350 GW  D) 400 GW  

 

Q. The Indian government has announceda plan to add_ of renewable energy capacity in 

the next five years.  

A) 250 GW  B) 300 GW  

C) 350 GW  D) 400 GW  

Answer : A 

 

Q. Recently the Union Development Ministry informed Parliament that it owed   

₹6,366 crore under the wage component of the Mahatma Gandhi National Rural   

Employment Gurantee Scheme (MGNREGAS) to states. Of the total sum , 2,770   

crore is owed to _ alone.  

A) Rajasthan  

B) Bihar  

C) West Bengal  

D) Haryana  
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A) Rajasthan  

B) Bihar  

C) West Bengal  

D) Haryana  

Answer:- C 
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Aparchit Super Current Affairs on YouTube - 

Surprise for everyone as many students massage me , why am I not coming on YouTube what's is 

the reason behind it?   

Finally, I'm coming on YouTube and I want just your support and love as you do always ..now all 

the updates we will be given you on YouTube also and we are going to set in our current affairs 

sessions with amazing facts , so give your support and love as usual. Thank you very much India. 

 

Join Us On YouTube 

https://youtube.com/channel/UC7uM2TJZD7uI4WusttYoAIg 
 

Hurry up Guys 
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